Incident Date Report Number

9/14/2023

9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023

9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023

9/14/2023

9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023

9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023

9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023
9/14/2023

RMP23-002162

RMP23-002163

RMP23-002164

RMP23-002165

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2606
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2410 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

4012 BLUEBIRD LN

MAGNOLIA DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
4724 BURR OAK CT

1414 GOLF RD
3902 BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC: 2640
QUENTIN RD

4450 KIRCHOFF RD
2905 MEADOW DR
3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5999 NEW WILKE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED DRIVER
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE
DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRESPASSING
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/15/2023 9:19:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/14/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD HOLD UP ALARM
9/14/2023 APPROX LOC:3507 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KINGFISHER LN
9/14/2023 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 RMP23-002166 2121 EUCLID AVE STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 RMP23-002167 1000 S QUENTIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ASSIST
9/14/2023 RMP23-002168 1111 N ROHLWING RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST

9/14/2023 RMP23-002169 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2023 APPROX LOC:6004 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

HIGHLAND DR
9/14/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2023 2223 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/14/2023 1440 GOLF RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 5650 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 216 STILLWATER CT LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/14/2023 RMP23-002170 3225 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
9/14/2023 3125 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL
9/14/2023 RMP23-002171 2526 YARROW LN HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2023 4373 LINCOLN AVE CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 RMP23-002172 2266 ALGONQUIN PKWY  DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2023 3901 KIRCHOFF RD ALARM ADVISED INCIDENT

9/15/2023 9:19:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/14/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

9/14/2023 2DE|5?50 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL

9/14/2023 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL

9/14/2023 1353 PLUM GROVE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/15/2023 9:19:19 AM



